PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI753264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	01/13/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Digital Map Products, L.P. (f/k/a Digital Map Products, Inc.)
Street Address:	5201 California Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8433706
Patent Number:	8924377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 712

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2623722 JD PAT REL 1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay daSilva
SIGNATURE:	Jay daSilva
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2025

Total Attachments: 3

source=1A. LightBox (Silver Lake) - Release of Security Interest in Patents [Executed] (Filing Submission)#page1.tiff

source=1A. LightBox (Silver Lake) - Release of Security Interest in Patents [Executed] (Filing

PATENT REEL: 069928 FRAME: 0419

508972319

Submission)#page2.tiff

source=1A. LightBox (Silver Lake) - Release of Security Interest in Patents [Executed] (Filing Submission)#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069928 FRAME: 0420

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), is made as of January 13, 2025 ("Effective Date") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of DIGITAL MAP PRODUCTS, LP (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to that certain Collateral Agreement dated May 9, 2019 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreements dated June 10, 2019 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), to record the continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under (a) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule 1 hereto, (b) all renewals of the foregoing, (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Patent; and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2019 at reel 049428, frame 0203; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, terminates the Patent Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Patent Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer, employee or agent note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's rights under each of the Collateral Agreement and Patent Security Agreement, with respect to the Patent Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069928 FRAME: 0421 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Dianna Benner

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Patents Release]

Schedule 1

Patent Collateral

Status	Patent No.	Application	Filing Date Award Owner	Award	Owner
		No.		Date	
Awarded 8433706		13/110764	5/18/11	4/30/13	4/30/13 Digital Map
					Products, Inc.
Awarded 8924377	,	13/873510	4/29/13	12/30/14	12/30/14 Digital Map
					Products, Inc.
warded	CN102939603			1/6/16	1/6/16 Digital Map
	A				Products, Inc.
Pending		11784195	5/18/11		Digital Map
					Products, Inc.
91 2	varded nding	Awarded CN102939603 A Pending	A (N102939603	A 11784195	A 11784195 5/18/11

PATENT REEL: 069928 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 01/15/2025